3/2/67	
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) 0.3 - 10 - 2 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	## #### ### ### ### ###
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 102688	933
Name of conveying party(ies): TMT-Pathway, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: JPCA, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 600 Travis, Ste. 6110
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: February 11, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 6,227,454 4,859,983
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: George Kelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	_
· —	□ Enclosed
Street Address: 600 Travis, Ste. 6110	
Street Address: 600 Travis, Ste. 6110 City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2816 (deficiency only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2816 (deficiency only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2816 (deficiency only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Thomas A. Kulik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-2816 (deficiency only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000129 6227454

01 FC:8021

MASTER RELEASE OF LIEN IN FAVOR OF TMT-PATHWAY, L.L.C. PURSUANT TO UNIT PURCHASE AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and the full, final and complete satisfaction of all obligations of TMT-PATHWAY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("TMT"), under that certain Unit Purchase Agreement dated April 10, 2002, among Jackson Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("JPI"), each "Guarantor" named therein, each "Purchaser" named therein and JPCA, INC., a Delaware corporation, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), (such agreement is referred to herein as the "Unit Purchase Agreement"), and all security agreements entered into pursuant thereto, including without limitation (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2002, entered into by American Allsafe Company, a Delaware corporation ("Allsafe"), Crystaloid Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Crystaloid"), Flex-O-Lite, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Flex"), Silencio/Safety Direct, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Silencio"), TMT (TMT, together with Allsafe, Crystaloid, Flex and Silencio, the "Subsidiaries"), in favor of the Collateral Agent and for the benefit of the purchasers who are parties to the Unit Purchase Agreement (the "Purchasers"), (ii) that certain Patent Assignment, entered into and made concurrently with such Security Agreement, by the Subsidiaries in favor of the Collateral Agent and for the benefit of the Purchasers (the "Patent Assignment"), (iii) that certain Trademark Assignment, entered into and made concurrently with such Security Agreement, by the Subsidiaries in favor of the Collateral Agent and for the benefit of the Purchasers (the "Trademark Assignment") and (iv) all other security agreements entered into by TMT pursuant to or in connection with the Unit Purchase Agreement, (the agreements referred to in the foregoing items (i)-(iv) being, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Purchasers, hereby, for and in favor of TMT, fully releases, relinquishes, re-assigns, re-conveys and discharges any and all of its rights, title, interests, liens and security interests that were granted or created with respect to all collateral referred to in the Unit Purchase Agreement or described in the Security Agreements, including without limitation all of its rights, title, liens and security interests in the collateral described on Exhibit A attached hereto (whether pursuant to the Unit Purchase Agreement, the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document), as well as with respect to the following:

All personal and fixture property of every kind and nature including without limitation all furniture, fixtures, all equipment and accessions, raw materials, inventory and all other capital assets, other goods, accounts, contract rights, rights to the payment of money, insurance refund claims and all other insurance claims and proceeds, tort claims, chattel paper, documents, instruments, securities and other investment property (as such term is defined in the Uniform Commercial Code), deposit accounts, rights to proceeds of letters of credit and all general intangibles including, without limitation, all tax refund claims, license

1438961_5.DOC

fees, patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, trade names, copyrights, copyright applications, rights to sue and recover for past infringement of patents, trademarks and copyrights. computer programs, computer software, engineering drawings, service marks, customer lists, goodwill, and all licenses, permits, agreements of any kind or nature pursuant to which TMT possesses, uses or has authority to possess or use property (whether tangible or intangible) of others or others possess, use or have authority to possess or use property (whether tangible or intangible) of TMT, and all recorded data of any kind or nature, regardless of the medium of recording including, without limitation, all software, writings, specifications and schematics.

The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Purchasers, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, at the sole cost and expense of TMT, all such further instruments and to take, at the sole cost and expense of TMT, all such further actions as may be reasonably requested by TMT in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Master Release of Lien.

[Signature Page Follows]

1438961_5.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, JPCA, INC. has caused this Master Release of Lien to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the _____ day of February, 2004.

JPCA, INC.

Name:

Name: _ 🕒

litle: PRESIDED

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBE seal of office on this 11th day of 3	D BEFORE ME, under my official hand and
KATHIE Y SAUCIER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2006	Notary Public in and for the State of
(SEAL)	
	My Commission Expires: 9/30/06
which person known to me to be the income foregoing MASTER RELEASE OF LIE acknowledge on his or her oath that he	lividual whose name is subscribed in the
•	D SEAL OF OFFICE this 1 day of
KATHIE Y SAUCIER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2006	Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
(SEAL)	
	My Commission Expires: 9 30 06

1438961_5.DOC

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Company	Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	DURA-STRIPE System	74352358	1904836	07/11/1995
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	LEGEND-BUILD	75559284	2287920	10/19/1999
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	TMT-PATHWAY	75809643	2368870	07/18/2000
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	MORLINE	75048017	2038597	02/18/1997
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	CA	NORLINE	699,651	TMA404,038	06/25/1993
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	WEATHER LINE	75923502	2628832	10/01/2002
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	DURA-STRIPE	73712049	1508744	10/18/1988
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	TMT	73774176	1565503	11/14/1989
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	MX	DURA-LINE	134460	425,041	11/09/1992
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	NORLINE	74226448	1711016	09/01/1992
TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.	US	DURA-LINE	74201893	1700076	07/14/1992

Page 8 of 21

1517206_4.DOC

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Company	Country	Title	Patent No.	Serial No.	Issue Date
TMT Pathway	US	Device and method for applying night- visible road markings	6,227,454	09/353,698	05/08/2001
TMT Pathway	US	Plastic Barricade	4,859,983		06/15/1988

1517206_4.DOC

Page 12 of 21

Exhibit of Patents and Applications

Patents |

Applications

6,227,454

4,859,983

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/08/2004 REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0119